FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-18-2000



101360795

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ie.).							
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other							
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File  Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Execution Date Day Year							
Name (line 1) Irving Shelby	04 24 2000							
Name (line 2)								
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1)								
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name (line 1) Hydranautics	Hydranautics  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the							
Name (line 2)	(2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a							
Address (line 1) 401 Jones Road	1) 401 Jones Road domestic representative is attached. (Designation must							
Address (line 2)	be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Address (line 3) Oceanside	California 92054							
Domestic Representative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code  ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
5/17/2000 NGORDON 00000047 09567806	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
1 FT:581 40.00 0P								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Page 2 PATENT					ommerce irk Office		
Correspondent	t Name and Addr	ess <sub>Tele</sub>	ephone Number	(619)238-099	9			
Name (line 1) James W. McClain								
Address (line 1)	Brown, Martin, Halle	er & McClain, LLP		4				
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)			414					
Pages Enter the including	e total number of page g any attachments.	es of the attached conv	veyance document	# 2				
Application Number(s)					ched			
Enter either the Pat	ent Application Numb	er or the Patent Numbe	er (DO NOT ENTER	R BOTH numb	ers for the	same propei	ty).	
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)								
			*					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the <u>first</u> named executing inventor.			Mo Ap		Day 24	Year 2000		
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.								
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00								
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account								
Deposit	Account		_	<u> </u>				
(Enter for payment by	deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charge	ed to the account.)					
Deposit Account Nur		lumber:	# 0	2-4070				
	Au	thorization to charge a	dditional fees:	Yes	V	No		
Statement and Sign	nature							
To the best attached co as indicate	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of th d herein.	d belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true a Charges to deposit	and correct and account are a	d any juthorized,			
James W. McClain May 8, 2000					2000			
Name of Person Signing Signature					Date			
	-	( )						

[RECESHEL00.E05]

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0752

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Irving Shelby, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 11463 Heartwood Way, San Diego, CA 92101, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Hydranautics, a California corporation, having a place of business at 401 Jones Road, Oceanside, CA 92054, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a SANITARY STYLE ELEMENT by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[ASNESHEL00.C29] DOCKET NO. 7703-PA01

1

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0753

Done at, 401 Jones Roadthis 24rHday of APRI, 19 2000 OCEANSIDE, CA.
Irving Shelby Irving Shelby
State of California )
) ss. County of San Diego )
On Avil 24th, 2000 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Trying Shelby</u> X personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/bey executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ses) and that by his/be/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
REBECCA A. DONDEREWICZ Commission # 1258552 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Mar 30, 2004
This certificate is attached to a one page assignment between Irving Shelby and Hydranautics.

[ASNESHEL00.C29] DOCKET NO. 7703-PA01.

**RECORDED: 05/09/2000** 

.

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0754